Decembe 28, 2018PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: Spalding County Extension Office (770) 467-4225

SPALDING COUNTY 4-H RECEIVES DONATION

On

Monday, December 17, 2018

At:

Spalding County 4-H Office

Ag South Farm Credit, ACA, a provider of loans for land, farms, and homes is giving back to the community with a donation to Spalding County 4-H. Ricky Grice, Regional Vice President, presented Philip Hensley, Agricultural & Natural Resources Agent for Spalding County, with a check that will benefit Spalding County 4-H programming. Spalding County 4-H is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit and all donations are tax deductible.



For more information, contact Spalding County Extension at 770-467-4225. Email: uge2255@uga.edu Website: www.ugaextension.org/spalding